
Corrupt New York State Justice Center Must Be
Shut Down
Emergency Actions Must Be Taken to Shut
Down the Corrupt Justice Center for the
Protection of People with Special Needs (Justice Center)

DELMAR, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, December 21, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- •	The NYS

The Justice Center cannot be
redeemed, it must be shut
down and all individuals
involved in the State and
federal crimes and
discrimination in civil rights
must be held accountable
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legislature must shut down the Justice Center which is
engaged in numerous State and federal crimes including
massive Medicaid fraud

•	The Justice Center is a corrupt and fraudulent entity
operating lawlessly

•	The Justice Center and top officials are involved in
Obstruction of Justice, Criminal Conspiracy, Public Corruption,
Medicaid Fraud, Endangering the Welfare of Incompetent and
Physically Disabled People, Falsifying Official Records,
Failure to Report, etc.

•	The Justice Center and their top officials must be
investigated by U.S. Attorney Preet Bharara

•	The Justice Center and their top officials are involved in wide-
scale discrimination of people with disabilities, treating them
as lower class citizens.  NYS Penal laws, the criminal justice
system and courts are being bypassed. This entity must be

investigated by the U.S. Department of Justice Civil Rights Division for numerous civil, constitutional
and human rights violations

•	The Justice Center and their top officials are treating crimes against the disabled occurring in State
and private facilities and group homes differently than if the same crime was committed in a family
home on the same street

•	The Justice Center and their top officials are involved in covering-up MOST reported and witnessed
crimes by mandated reporters

•	The Justice Center is withholding known information regarding unsafe and extremely dangerous and
deadly facilities and group homes from the Office of Medicaid Inspector General to protect and shield
these facilities from closure, as well as to defraud  the federal government

•	The Justice Center and their top officials are discriminating against the disabled treating them
unequally and violating numerous civil rights of the disabled, which include their right to immediate
911 emergency first responder services, due process when victims of crimes and denial of equal
protection of laws

•	The Justice Center is NOT a first responder entity and regularly ensures that most reported physical
and sexual assault crimes are purposefully not reported to local authorities and are NEVER criminally
investigated by local police

•	The Justice Center and their top officials are ensuring that most evidence of crimes against the
disabled will never be collected or retained so crimes against the disabled cannot be prosecuted

•	The Justice Center and their top officials are involved in a “coherent oversight scheme” to hide and
conceal documents and evidence of crimes and negligence of proper care and services

•	The Justice Center and their top officials are involved in a “coherent oversight scheme” to protect
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providers and employees from litigation

•	The Justice Center and their top officials
are involved in a “coherent oversight
scheme” to protect providers and employees
from prosecution

•	The Justice Center and their top officials
are involved in a “coherent oversight
scheme” to protect providers and employees
from the abuse registry

•	The Justice Center and their top officials
are involved in a “coherent oversight
scheme” to protect providers and employees
from loosing employment

•	The Justice Center and their top officials
are involved in a working and financial
agreement or partnership which is a direct
conflict of interest

•	The Justice Center and their top officials
are not protecting the disabled but in most
cases protecting abusers, rapists,
pedophiles, criminals involved in knowingly
harming or causing the death of disabled
people in their care

•	The Justice Center and their top officials
are operating unconstitutionally bypassing
County elected District Attorney’s, most
reported crimes are never reported to
County elected District Attorney’s so that they cannot be prosecuted

•	The Justice Center and their top officials have not and do not intend to ensure that State and federal
funding according to federal law only goes to programs free from; abuse and neglect, financial
exploitation and human rights violations (US Code 42 Section 15009)

•	The Justice Center is actively ensuring that most reported sexual assaults and rapes of the disabled
are never criminally investigated or prosecuted

•	The Justice Center is violating the law and are purposefully not notify County Medical Examiners and
Coroners of deaths of the disabled occurring within their counties ( for example Suffolk County 588
deaths in less than 3 years)

•	The Justice Center and their top officials have been directly involved or aided and abetted provider
agencies in covering large numbers of criminally negligent deaths.

•	The Justice Center and their top officials have ensure that most deaths of people with disabilities
occurring in State and private facilities are NEVER investigated or an autopsy performed to determine
the true cause of death

•	The Justice Center and their top officials have been exposed in numerous Associated Press or
BuzzFeed News investigative news reports within the last 12 months

•	The Justice Center is not independent from entities where staggering numbers of cases of abuse
and neglect as well as deaths are occurring

•	The Justice Center is a fraud, it was set up to be a fraudulent scheme

•	The Justice Center cannot be redeemed, it must be shut down and all individuals involved in the
State and federal crimes and discrimination in civil rights must be held accountable
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